RESOLUTION Qgé/?/ﬂ %5

RESOLUTION TO ASSIGN TAX SALE CERTIFICATE ON
HARDEST HIT FUNDING LIST FROM DELAWARE COUNTY
TO THE MUNCIE REDEVELOPMENT CORPORATION

WHEREAS, there were properties located in the City of Muncie ("City") that were delinquent in the
payment of property taxes and have been offered for tax sale and received no bids equal to or in excess of
minimum sale prices; and

WEHEREAS, there are assessed values associated with these properties for taxation purposes, but no
taxes are being collected, therefore causing a lower than expected tax distribution to those taxing units and
taxing districts within which the properties are located; and

WHEREAS, the Muncie Redevelopment Corporation ("MRC") desires to have this property back on
the tax rolls for the benefit of the City's municipal purposes and to accept the tax sale certificate signed by
the Auditor and to do those things necessary to transfer title into the name of the MRC; and

WHEREAS, these properties have previously been identified as potentially eligible for Hardest Hit
funding; and

WHEREAS, the Commissioners agree to assign the properties attached to this Resclution to the
MRC, which agrees to accept such certificates.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Commissioners of Delaware County that the
certificates of sale described on the attached list shall be assigned from Delaware County to the Muncie
Redevelopment Corporation.

i !‘f [
Passed and adopted by the Commissioners on the C;? day of V//) (;{7) ég/) , 2014.
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Hardest Hit Fund

Tax Sale Properties Targeted

To Be Remaved

«|Property_ID

18-07-35-328-016.000-003
18-11-01-351-015-000-003
18-11-02-351-028-000-003

18-11-02-351-034,000-003

\Owner

) ':Worlkrhéh Robert A & jenhifer L

ELDRIDGE JAMES M & L SA

‘RYMER MARVIN_B_ o _

Kood valid Lig

18-11-03-426-005.000-003

18-11-03-428-001.000- oe3

18-11-03-428-004.000:003 ']

18-11-03-433-007,000-003

18-11-10-152-014.000-003

18-11-10-154-003.000-003
18-11-10-354-

18-11-10-154-014,000-003
18-11-10-156-012.000-003
18-11-10-156-024.000-003

18-11-10-157-005.000-003

18-11-10-157-006.000-003

18-11-10-157-009,000-003

18-11-10-157-018.000-003

18- 11-10- -158-009.000-003
18-11-10- }.58 011 OGO 003

18-11-10-158-017.000-003

18«11 10-161- UGE. DDO 003

18-11-10-161-014.000-003

‘Reo Acceptance Cprp Ltcl
lHaIlBrendaC - -
{Edmondsfim

_Bank Of New York Trust Company Na

"Holding & Gray Investments
‘Meranda ‘Erystal
Hugglns Teresa

“Davis Samaria

" Hendricks LisaJ

"Hunsinger lerome P

“"Wright Oren Quince and Shirley

‘Darlene

"Huggins Teresa
""‘i‘-li"ck's Bradley
Klser Thomas Edward & Trma Jenell

Da\ns Samaria

“"Meranda Crystal

&R Assaciates LLC
‘Reeder RanE
“Davidson Shelly

18-11-10-230-012.000-003

18-11-10-301-002.000-003
18-11-10-302-004.00
18-11-10-303-006,000-003

18-11- -10-305- 017 £00-003

18-11-10-306-014.600-003

18-11-10- 307-015 000*003

18-11-10-307-016,000-003

18-11-10-308-011.000-003
18-11-10-308-022.000-003
18-11-10-308-023.000-003

18-11-10-353-011.1
18 11- 1(} 356 OO?

”iJoneg C,h,af,|35 ]

{Hammond Larry Sr
leranda Crystal
icks Brad

;Cassell Mace

'Eenson Thurma

_ éiVIercer Gary P Ir and Jamie M Curtis

¥ StabIE-Assét Func! LLC
) ‘Stable Asset FunerLC

Lung Sharen lLee
Batt thlla Wllharﬁ E
 Batt Wl]l|am E
Cooper Cassandra

‘Muncie Properties LLC.
Plummer Beverly Ann
Plummer Beverly Ann

) _ 'Munc:e Propertles LLC

18-11-10-383-011-000-003

18- ll 10 491 007, DDD DDB

18-11.11-103-006.000-003

18-11-11- 114 Oll-

18-11-11-152-006-000-003

18-11-11-~ 155 006 DDD—DOB
18-11-11- 380 Oll GOD 003

18-11-11-455-006-000-003

18-11-12-308-007.000-003

18-11-14-153-009.000-003

18-11-14-15

18-11-14-156-003.000-003

18-11-14-157-003.000-003
18-11-14-308-004-000-003
18-11-14-359-003.000-003

18-11-14-359-005.000-003

Munc:e Properties LLC
Muncte  Properties LLCV

Lacon!ﬂl@'nce L

Smlthers Mu:hael L and BumtaJ
MUNC!E PRDPERTIES LLC
Manzanera laime

Us Bank Natmnal Asscmatmn
\LEO AND BEATRICE STIEGLER

‘LATONDA R STIGLER

Lee Carl
JESTER STEVE D JR & TERESA L
ROBERT AND : BRANNON

wBuck Steven L r
II’\."Iferzim:la Crystal ]

Shuve Richard

‘Meranda Crystal o
Reeder Ronald€
ALEERTJ PENCE

Blsel JE[W Lo

“Atl Holdings L

} 305 E Gilbert

_ 219 221N Hackiey

_”:.*611 5 Brothertcm 5t Muncie In 47302
1705 5 Brothertcm 5t Muncie In 47302

:Address ]
2124 E Cornelt Ave Munue Ind;ana 47303

L7101 N Manrmg

1701 N Turner
1702 ¢ Centennial Ave Muncle, Indlana 47303

2409 N Blaina St Muncie In 47303

2106 N Brady 5t Muncie, Indiana 47303
903 N Mulherry

_735 N Walnut

‘714 N Walnut

' 719&721 N Mulberry

:808&810 N Mulberry
805 N Jefferson

716 N Mulberry

712 N. Mulbery

706 N Mulberry

721 N seffersan

;SGO Blk N Jefferson

‘828830 N Jefferson

804 N Jeffersnn

7aENEm

'721 N Madison 5t Muncie In 47302

1 1314 £ Hines St MLN'IEIE, Indiana 47393
700N Walnut 5t Muncie In 47305
705 N Jefferson’

703 And 703 1/2 N Elm St Munue In 47303

619 N Mulherry St Nluncuz In 47305

§1,2, N Mulberry
;320 F Race )
300 BII( E Race

' "513 N Elm

531&633 N MBdlSDI‘l
627 N Madmon _

205 E North

21{)&212 ENorth
412 N Elm

40{} E North _

316 N Muiherry
‘214E61|bert

2155 E North

223 E Gllbert

1408 E Main 5t Nlunmé, Indlana 47305
1931 E Cen:enma% Ava Munme lnchana 47303

"1314 EHighland

11819 E Highland

11002 N Macedoma-Ave Munme Indlana 47303 '

207 N Leland
;207 N Hodson ]
1412 N Bauer St Munme In 47303

1712 S Brotherton 5t Muncie In 47302

1312 5 Macedonia

‘ 1904 E Memorial Dr Mundie, Indiana 47302

1910 E Memarial Dr Muncie, Indiana 47302

) 1511 E StreeterAve Munc;e, Incilana 47303 o
) 2408 N Wo!fe 5t Munue in 47363

1715 & 715 1/2 5 Burlington Dr Muncie In 47302
| . 181300724

" 181300081
181300114
181300152
" 181300153
© 181300178

"' 181300182

181300279
181300281
181300283
181300285

181300286

. 181300387
181300390

181300335

, 181300399
181300400
181300401
181300402
- 181300404
| 181300405
181300406
131300408

181300412

. 181310414
. 181300415

| 181300485
181300516
" 181300534

- 181300594

_ 181300637

181300680

' 181300743

Cert ff

181300180

181300204

181300282

181300391

181300396

181300398

181300411

181300541

181300672

181300682

181300683

181300741




Hardest Hit Fund
Tax Sale Properties Targated
To iz Removed

" [18-11-14-477-003-000-003

CUMMINGS KIMBERLY

18-11-15-178-013.000-0C3
lB -11- ]:5 -183-002. 000 003

18-11-15-254-014. 000- 003

Benet Corporatlon An Ohio Corporatl

_iOn i
Dal_ton Dawd

Pearson John MAnd EquHIaJ _ o

18-11-15.268-008-000-003

18-11-15-277-005.000-003
18-11-15-280-014-000-003
18-11-15-305-013.000-003
18-11-15-307-001-000-003
18-11-15-307-003-060-003
18-11-15-310-002-000-003
18-11-15-335-002,000-003
18-11-15-354-604.000-003

18-11-15-356-034-000-003

18-11- 15»357 009 000 003

18-13-15-356-007.000-003

18~11 15 378 009 ODD 003
18 11- 15 -406- Dl? 000- 003
18-11-15- 413 002.000-003

18-11-15- 4;[3 -003.000-003
18-11- 16- 130-022-000-003

18-11-16-130-054.000-003

JAMES W NIOR ow
Poe Tab|tha Marie
VAN NATTER JERRY
Smlth Stat’

PHIL HUBER

PHIL HUBER I
ROGER E FI?CH o
Kood Valld i.Ic )
Hunsmger Jerome P

. ‘WILLIAM E KELLEYJR

GA_Y ULLRIKE -
Cummmgs Fat

.H &
DoubfeJ Ranch Llc

] Amadou Investments Inc

W|Iber Russeil & Ryan
JEAN DOUGLAS
Pettiford Quentin

18-11-16-131-008.000-003

18-11-16-204-012.000-003

Barhosa Sylvia

'i:'ropertles nc

‘1618 5 Manhattan

722 E Kirby Ave Muncie In 47302
809 E Kirby Ave Muncie In 47302

1224 E Kirby Ave Muncie, Indlana 47302 _

9D7 5 Grant

505 S Brady St Muncie In 47302
1124 5 Eim St Munme Indlana 47302

1200 S Elm
1206 08 5 Elm
1304 S }efferson

1308 S Monroe St Munme, Indlana 4’?302
411 &4111/2E Eth 5t Munme In 4?302

1?19 5 Jefferson

-_ 1610 SJefferson
1624 5 Elm St Muncre lndrana 47302

718 E Sth Muncre In 47302

7 1309 5 Beacon St Munme, Indlana 47302 i
1105 E 7th 5t Muncie, Indiana 47302
'1107 E 7th 5t Muncie, Indiana 47302

1125 w Kllgere

52? W Wilson Aue Muncre In 47305

555 W Wilson Ave , Indlana 0

Garrett Christina Lee And Cassandria 1

Leigh

18-11-16-208-005-D00-003
18-11-16-215-003-000-003

18-11-16-252-001-000-003

18-11-16-252-013.000-003
18-11-16-253-003-000-003

18-11-16-433-004.000-003

18-11-16- 490 003 006

003

18-11-36-491-002.000-003

18- 11«17 481~017 000-003

Muame’lr’ropertres

 SUEHISA KEVIN

AMES | WILLIAM

Darneil Joe R & Carolyn J
GAY ULLRICKE o
Wonten E!ame N o
Reca L|m|ted Partnershrp o

T Trditt I§_nt_er rises Lic

_ Mcfall'gery

auble J Ranch LIc o

18-11-20-231.012.000-003

18-11-20-233-012-000-003

Lee C_arl B s
AZAIRE PROPERTIES LLC -

18-11-21-351-03 3
18-11-22-129-006.000-003

18-11-22-203-004.000-003
18-11-22-207-012.000-003

18 11-23-227-005-000- 003

18-11-11-455-004-000-003

18-11-21-109-007.000-003

?urner Donme R
Hargreaves Enterprlses Llc

i '_ 'Sllvers Vickie A

Hask:ns 5 Joseph Jr And _'I_'_e_r_rl_ Lynn _'

Hargreaves w.u I

[Brannan Robert and Zola

1217 S Council 5t Muncie, indiana 47305
;309 S Gharkey

507 § Proud
819 W Pcwers

- 804 And 806 W lst 5t Muncre In 47302
_719W Powers N
+1716 5 Hoyt Ave Munue Indiana 47302 _'_
) 417 W Gth 5t Muncie In 47303
181{} 5 Frankim St 1812 5 Franklm St Munme, n 47302
111 W 11th 5t Munme, Indsana 4?302
1804 w 10th St Muncre, indlana 47302
_ 1701 W Memorral Dr Muncie, Indlana 4?302
2111 13 S Por’t
o 1221 w 13th st 1223 W 13th St Munue. Iﬂdiana 47302
2417 S Hoyi Ave Munme n 47302
_ 825 E Memonai Dr 1903 S Hackley 5t Munme In 47302

. 181300771

: 181300811
1833;308330
181300893
181300948

181300975
" 181301008
© 181301012
~ 181301013
181301016
- 181301052
. 181302070
. 181301077
. 181301081
~ 181301089
| 181301098
. 181301134
. 181301124
181301125

| 181301216
181301260
181301266

181301317
181301355

181301444
181301459

| 181301515

1109 E Memonal Dr 1115 E Memonal Dr Muncle, Indlar

' 2104 5 Ebrlght St Muncne, Ind|ana 47302
. 3019 E Memurlal
|207 N Hodsan

181301730

181300966

181301161
181301170
181301174

181301209
181301230

181301262

181301399

181301401

131301466

181301497

181301584

181301611
181301617

181300615




